

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 441 OF 2008

PIOUSVINI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.SREEDHARAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 21/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr Arpit Gupta, Adv.
Mr Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr Gouranga Biswal, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the address disclosed in the cause title,
petitioner agrees to serve respondent No.2 by dasti mode.

Dasti service is allowed so far as respondent No.2 is
concerned.

List again on 30.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj