

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   S . G .   S H A H

T R A N S F E R   P E T I T I O N   ( C R L . )   N O ( s ) .   4 4 1   O F   2 0 0 8

PIOUSVINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.SREEDHARAN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 30/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr Arpit Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr A Rohen Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Nikhil Jain, Advocate accepts notice for respondent No.2 and seeks time to file vakalatnama.

He may do so on or before 10.9.2010.

He confirms that he does not want to file counter affidavit.

There is no request for filing counter affidavit by remaining respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Court after 10.9.2010.  
(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj