

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 441 OF 2008

PIOUSVINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.SREEDHARAN & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S.THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv. for
 Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
 Mr. Garvesh Kalbra, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In this transfer petition, a reply has been sent by post by the respondent-husband who is claiming maintenance from his son and his daughter Ms. Piousvini. It seems that the said reply is not complete and all the allegations made in the transfer petition have not been replied to. However, it is taken on record.

In that view, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time for filing a rejoinder affidavit in which it will be particularly stated that the respondent-husband has got married again and had three children from his second wife.

List after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master